Nelson County Item #4-8307.10 Design-Build
Pre-Proposal Meeting
October 17, 2013 KYTC District 4

The meeting began at 10 am with introductions from all attendees. Josh Hornbeck was introduced as
Project Manager (PM). Gary Valentine acted as facilitator and reviewed key schedule dates which are
summarized in the attached Agenda. Attendees were reminded to sign in since this was a mandatory
pre-proposal meeting.

Mr. Valentine indicated that a stipend was available for Design Build Teams (DBTs) subject to certain
restrictions in the request for proposals (RFP). The stipend will only be paid to unsuccessful DBTs after
the project is awarded.

Mr. Valentine explained the differences between the current design-build process and the process used
in 2007. The submittal will be a 2 part submittal, Technical Proposal on Dec 6, 2013 and Price Proposal
on December 19, 2013.

DBTs were advised that any parties to the DBT shall notify WHO if they own any property within the
project corridor.

The DBTs shall be responsible for assembling the necessary environmental permitting application. The
DBTs will submit the documents to the Kentucky Transportation Cabinet (KYTC) for coordination with
permitting agencies. The DBTSs shall not coordinate directly with permitting agencies unless directed by
PM.

The DBT shall be responsible for acquiring any necessary rights of way, including any resulting
condemnations.

The DBT shall be responsible to coordinate and execute any utility relocation agreements necessary to
complete the project. Contrary to the Standard Specifications, utility companies may be relocated at
100% compensation regardless whether they are on right of way or not.

RJ Corman operates a railroad crossing within the project limits. RJ Corman representatives have
indicated that they will reconstruct the crossing themselves. The DBT shall coordinate the necessary
information and coordinate this reconstruction. In addition to the contact contained in the proposal Ed
Quillen (304-887-4413) has agreed to be a resource to coordinate the required work on the railroad
right of way.

John Moore provided a summary of Design parameters. The design speed for the project is 45 mph.
The typical section is included in the RFP and consists of a five lane urban section with a multi-use path
along the northeast side of the corridor. Three pavement designs have been included in the RFP. In
addition the DBTs were notified that additional requirements shall be added to Section 15.4 of the RFP.
Namely, Compact Option A shall be required and Category A rideability requirements shall apply. The
DBTs were reminded of the three culverts and three traffic signals that will need to be addressed as part
of the proposal. The DBTs were advised of the Geotechnical information included with the RFP from the
1989 construction of this corridor. Aerial mapping from 2007 and 2013 field survey information
including Level A locates for the gas line running along the northeast side of the corridor has been
included with the RFP. DBTs were also notified of plans included in the RFP of an adjacent project on US
150 at KY 245 that will need to be accounted for in their proposals.
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Name Title Company Phone Mobile E-Mail

Dave Amlung VP T& C Contracting 502-657-6206 502-817-3691 dave @tcky.biz

Andrew Schad Legacy Title 502-400-5550 812-786-7040 andrewschad@twc.com
Company

Peter Overmohle VP AEI 270-651-7220 270-670-5394 povermohle@aei.cc

Rick Storm BA Engineers 502-727-2412 rstorm@bryant-engrs.com

Jim Horton EST. Oo:Bm::. 812-282-1349 jhorton@gohmannconstruction.com
Construction

Chad Filiatreau TES KYTC 270-723-6665 Chad.filiatreau@ky.gov

Rob Martin Engineer QK4 502-585-2222 502-435-2140 Rmartin@QK4.com

Kenny Roller Heavy Highway Manager Louisville Paving Co 502-583-1726 502-471-1154 kroller@Iloupaving.com

David Haydon

Nally & Haydon

###-507-4701

###-507-4701

david@nallyhaydon.com

Mike Rogers MAGO

MAGO

###-349-2566

###-348-3953

timrogers@bardstowncable.net

Leslie ElImore Sales

Site-Safe, LLC

270-242-0636

270-446-9126

Lelmore@sitesafeonline.com

Shawn Russell KYTC-Design Shawn.russell@ky.gov
Brad Bottoms KYTC-Design Brad.bottoms@ky.gov
Josh Hornbeck KYTC Josh.hornbeck@ky.gov
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Name

Title

Company

Phone

Mobile

E-Mail

Gary Sharpe

Senior Project Manager

Palmer Engineer

854-744-1218

854-221-6412

gsharpe@plamernet.com

Gilbert Newman

Chief Engineer

MAC Construction

812-941-5358

859-797-3098

gilbertn@macconstruction.com

Don Thornberry

Pres.

T & C Contracting

502-937-3433

###-639-9022

don@tcky.biz

Rick Walters

Project Mgr

Bluegrass Contractor

859-231-0#69

502-817-3419

rickW @bluegrasscontracting.com

Vincent Lemienx

Senior Engineer

The Allen Company

859-543-3361

859-771-2575

Vincent_lemienx@theallen.com

Brian Mattingly

Project Engineer

AEI

270-651-7220

859-227-7364

bmattingly@aei.com

Dan Mattingly

VP &Sr. Engineer

Flynn Brothers

502-364-9600

502-664-7420

Dmattingly@flynnbrothers.com

Brian Hite VP HiCon Const, LLC 502-331-9330 502-507-4554 bhite@hiconllc.com
Adam Abell Project Manager Nally & Haydon 270-403-4701 270-403-4701 adama@nallyhaydon.com
Lee Czor Sr. Geotech Engineer Thelen Assoc, Inc. 859-226-0761 859-806-6257 Iczor@thelenassoc.com

John Haydon

VP

Nally & Haydon

502-348-3976

502-507-4703

johnh@nallyhaydon.com

Mark R Mathis

President

Mago Const Co

502-348-3953

502-349-2646

mmathis@magoconst.com

Gary Valentine

Assistant State Highway
Engineer

KYTC-Department of
Highways

502-782-4969

Gary.valentine@ky.gov

John Moore

TEBM

KYTC

270-766-5066

Johnw.moore@ky.gov

Brent Kropf

Administrative Branch
Manager

KYTC

502-782-5132

Brent.Kropf@ky.gov

Page 2 of 2



mailto:gsharpe@plamernet.com
mailto:gilbertn@macconstruction.com
mailto:don@tcky.biz
mailto:rickW@bluegrasscontracting.com
mailto:Vincent_lemienx@theallen.com
mailto:bmattingly@aei.com
mailto:Dmattingly@flynnbrothers.com
mailto:bhite@hiconllc.com
mailto:adama@nallyhaydon.com
mailto:lczor@thelenassoc.com
mailto:johnh@nallyhaydon.com
mailto:mmathis@magoconst.com
mailto:Gary.valentine@ky.gov
mailto:Johnw.moore@ky.gov
mailto:Brent.Kropf@ky.gov

	Meeting sign-in.pdf
	Meeting sign-in.pdf
	Meeting Sign-In Sheet
	Meeting Date:
	Place/Room:
	Name
	Title
	Company
	Phone
	Mobile
	E-Mail




